INTEGRAL-BONNET
NEEDLE VALVES
H-300U SERIES
INTEGRAL-BONNET NEEDLE VALVES H-300U SERIES 226
H
G
F
E

*Seal Kit contains packing, Belleville washers and packing instructions
**Handle Kit contains handle and set screw.
 H-300U SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
OPTIONAL
 Body
Material
SS - 316SS
B - Brass
End
Connection
L - LET-LOK®
N - NPT
R - ISO Tapered
NL - NPT to LET-LOK®
HL - Single Ferrule
G -ISO Parallel
GL - Face Seal Ends
Handle Type
RS -Black Plastic
RAS -Black Aluminum
RAR -Red Aluminum
RAB -Blue Aluminum
RAG -Green Aluminum
RAY -Yellow Aluminum
M -Metal Bar SS316L
 Pattern
Designator
Blank  - Straight
A -  Angle
 Stem
Designator
V
R - Regulating Stem
K - Soft Seat Kel-F Stem
NR - Non-Rotating Stem
End
Connection
Size
1/8       3MM
1/4       6MM
3/8       8 MM
1/2      10MM
3/4      12MM
Valve Series
- - - - - -
Treatment
BLANK - Standard Cleaning &
Passivation
OC - Oxygen Clean
LF - Lubricant Free
Valve Type
00 - LET-LOK® End
10 - Female End
80 - Male End
85 - Male to Female End
95 - Male to LET-LOK®
Series End Size Seal Kit* Handle Kit**
H-380U
Male to Male
1/8, 1/4 Z-300U-SK-1/4-P Z-300U-HK-1/4-
3/8 Z-300U-SK-1/2-P Z-300U-HK-1/2-
1/2, 3/4 Z-300U-SK-3/4-P Z-300U-HK-3/4-
H-310U
Female to Female
1/8 Z-300U-SK-1/4-P Z-300U-HK-1/4-
1/4 Z-300U-SK-1/2-P Z-300U-HK-1/2-
3/8, 1/2 Z-300U-SK-3/4-P Z-300U-HK-3/4-
H-395U
Male to Let-Lok
1/8, 1/4 Z-300U-SK-1/4-P Z-300U-HK-1/4-
3/8 Z-300U-SK-1/2-P Z-300U-HK-1/2-
H-385U
Male to Female